07-25-2002

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) 102167565 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Form **PTO-1594**

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Carter BloodCare 7.33.03 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Non-profit corporation - Texas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other_Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment effective 11/1/1999 Execution Date: 5/30/2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2091578
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Malcolm McCaleb, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Perlman & Nagelberg LLC	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 West Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2700	50-1004 (Authorized to charge additional es.)
City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60606	TUIS SDACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
Malcolm McCaleb, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/24/2002 AAHMED1 00000287 2091578

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0926

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Carter BloodCare, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Texas, having its principal place of business at 2205 Highway 121, Bedford, Texas 76021 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademark described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, Mediware Information Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York, having a place of business at 11711 W. 79th Street, Lenexa, Kansas 66214 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Trademark and any Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark and any Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof ("Trademark"), together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such further acts that shall be required in order for Assignee to secure such rights.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, this 30 m day of may, 2002, nunc pro tunc November 1 1999, at Bedford, Texas.

CARTER BLOODCARE

Merlyn H. Sayers, M.D., Ph.D.

President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0927

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

LIFETRAK 2091578 August 26, 1997

RECORDED: 07/23/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0928